Scott Safety's new range of high
pressure cylinders have been
specially designed to provide
increased working duration at a
comparable weight and size to the
300 bar cylinders currently used in
our SCBA units.
At 25% higher pressure than the

2400 litre volume Approx. 167mm diameter x 620mm long
3000 litre volume Approx. 189mm diameter x 645mm long
ORDERING INFORMATION
Article
Number
Part Number Description
8000053 CYL-FWC379-1800-FULL 5.7 litre capacity, 45 minutes
8000033 CYL-FWC379-1800-EMPTY 5.7 litre capacity, 45 minutes
8000054 CYL-FWC379-2400-FULL 7.6 litre capacity, 60 minutes
8000034 CYL-FWC379-2400-EMPTY 7.6 litre capacity, 60 minutes
8000055 CYL-FWC379-3000-FULL 9.5 litre capacity, 75 minutes
8000035 CYL-FWC379-3000-EMPTY 9.5 litre capacity, 75 minutes
8000056 CYL-FWC379-1800-PG-FULL 5.7 litre capacity, 45 minutes with pressure gauge
8000059 CYL-FWC379-1800-PG-EMPTY 5.7 litre capacity, 45 minutes with pressure gauge
8000057 CYL-FWC379-2400-PG-FULL 7.6 litre capacity, 60 minutes with pressure gauge
8000060 CYL-FWC379-2400-PG-EMPTY 7.6 litre capacity, 60 minutes with pressure gauge
8000058 CYL-FWC379-3000-PG-FULL 9.5 litre capacity, 75 minutes with pressure gauge
8000061 CYL-FWC379-3000-PG-EMPTY 9.5 litre capacity, 75 minutes with pressure gauge
Scott Safety is a global business unit of Tyco International that supplies a variety of industries through manufacturing facilities located in
the United States, United Kingdom, Asia, Finland and Australia.
Pimbo Road • Skelmersdale • Lancashire  • England • WN8 9RA Telephone: +44 (0) 1695 711711 • Fax: +44 (0) 1695 711772
www.scottsafety.com • scott.sales.uk@tycoint.com